Illinois law.
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Section 2110.610  Termination or Death of Participant 

a)	In the event that a Participant terminates State service or dies, the Participant's participation shall terminate. Eligible expenses will include only those expenses incurred through the last day of the Pay Period that the last deduction was taken, if on an Anticipated Payroll, or, if on a Delayed Payroll, the last day of the Pay Period following the Pay Period that the last deduction was taken. 

b)	If the Participant returns to State service the same Plan Year, the Participant can re-enroll in accordance with the provisions of Section 2110.210.  If reenrollment occurs within 30 days after the Termination or other separation from State service, the contribution amount per Pay Period must be the same as the amount contributed prior to the Termination. 

(Source:  Amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 352, effective December 28, 2006)
